Mass

Cultural
V c Council

Barnstable County: FY24 Grants

As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was

awarded for multiple residencies.

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

Barnstable Village Cultural
District

2 Glass Town Cultural District

Harwich Center Cultural

< District

4 Harwich Port Cultural
District

5 Hyannis HyArts Cultural

District
6 Orleans Cultural District

Provincetown Cultural
District

8 Wellfleet Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

City

Barnstable

Sandwich

Harwich

Harwich

Barnstable

Orleans

Provincetown

Wellfleet
Cultural District
Investment Grants
Total
City

School (STARS only)

School (STARS only)

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$15,000

$120,000

Grant
Amount
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9

Town of Sandwich

Sandwich

Cultural Investment Program

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Recipient Name

Cape Arts & Entertainment,
Inc.

Cape Cod Chamber Music
Festival, Inc.

Cape Cod Museum of
Natural History, Inc.

Cape Cod Writers Center,
Inc.

Cotuit Library

Fine Arts Work Center in
Provincetown, Inc.

Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.

Outermost Performing Arts
Center, Inc.

Payomet, Inc.

City

Barnstable

Eastham

Brewster

Barnstable

Barnstable

Provincetown

Harwich

Wellfleet

Truro

Cultural Facilities
Fund Total

School (STARS only)

$200,000

$200,000

Grant
Amount

$35,300

$8,500

$19,100

$6,000
$6,000
$25,500
$13,300
$16,300

$6,000
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Provincetown Art

19 Association and Museum, Provincetown $23,000
Inc.

20 ::;r(c:)vmcetown AT FIESS, Provincetown $6,600

21 Provincetown Film Society, Provincetown $15,200

Inc.

Sustainable Center for
22  Agricultural Preservation Truro $6,000
and Education

The Academy of Performing

23 Arts, Inc. Orleans $8,700

24 The Arts Foundation of Cape Bamnstable $12,800
Cod

25 The Cape Cod Museum of Dennis $14,700
Art, Inc.

26 Thg Cape Cod Theatre Falmouth $6,300
Project, Inc.

Truro Center for the Arts at
27 Castle Hill, Inc. Truro $18,800

Wellfleet Preservation Hall,

Wellfleet $4,500
Inc.

28

Woods Hole Film Festival,

Falmouth $9,500
Inc.

29

Cultural Investment

Program Total $262,100
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awarded for multiple residencies.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

30
31
32
33
34

Recipient Name

Bradley Conant
Mara Araujo
Mellissa Morris
Richard Sobol

Robert Rindler

Festivals & Projects

35
36
37

38

=)

Recipient Name

20 Summers, Inc.
Barnstable Land Trust, Inc.
Beyond the Bounds, Inc.

Bourne Historical Society,
Inc.

Brewster Cultural Council

City

Yarmouth
Falmouth
Mashpee
Wellfleet

Wellfleet

City

Provincetown
Barnstable

Brewster
Bourne

Brewster

School (STARS only)

Cultural Sector
Recovery for
Individuals Total

School (STARS only)

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$25,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
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40

41
42
43
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53
54

55

Cape Cod Chamber
Orchestra, Inc.

Cape Cod Chorale, Inc.

Cape Cod Concert Band, Inc.

Cape Cod Pride, Inc.
Cape Cod Strings, Inc.
Cape Cod Toy Library, Inc.

Cape Verdean Club of
Falmouth, Inc.

Chatham Historical Society,
Inc.

Dance Therapy 508 &
Entertainment

Downtown Hyannis
Community Development
Corporation

Eastham Cultural Council
Friends of Bass River, Inc.

Friends of the Provincetown
Public Library, Inc.

Green Flower Healing LLC
Helltown Players, Inc.

Hyannis Film Festival, Inc.

Yarmouth

Falmouth
Barnstable
Mashpee
Barnstable

Barnstable

Falmouth

Chatham

Yarmouth

Barnstable
Eastham
Yarmouth
Provincetown

Barnstable
Harwich

Barnstable

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66
67

68

69

Hyannis Public Library
Association

John F. Kennedy Hyannis
Museum Foundation, Inc.

Marstons Mills Historical
Society, Inc.

Movement Arts Cape Cod,
Inc.

Nauset Interfaith
Association

North Falmouth Village
Association, Inc.

Nye Family of America
Association, Inc.

Open Mic Classical

Osterville Historical Society,
Inc.

Provincetown Commons,
Inc.

Provincetown Dramatic Arts
The Arts & Justice Collective
The Awareness Project, Inc.

The Cahoon Museum of
American Art, Inc.

Barnstable

Barnstable

Barnstable

Brewster

Orleans

Falmouth

Sandwich

Yarmouth

Barnstable

Provincetown

Eastham
Barnstable

Sandwich

Barnstable

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
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70

71

72

73

74

Gaming Mitigation Fund

75

76

77

78

The Cordial Eye Gallery and
Artist Space, Inc.

The Falmouth Chorale, Inc.
The Sturgis Library

The Wellfleet Historical
Society, Inc.

Wellfleet Porchfest

Recipient Name

20 Summers, Inc.

Cape Cod Chamber Music
Festival, Inc.

Cotuit Center for the Arts,
Inc.

Payomet, Inc.

Barnstable

Falmouth

Barnstable

Wellfleet

Wellfleet

City

Provincetown

Eastham

Barnstable

Truro

Grants for Creative Individuals

Festivals & Projects
Total

School (STARS only)

Gaming Mitigation
Fund Total

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$100,000

Grant
Amount

$6,000

$12,800

$7,100
$90,400

$116,300
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94

Recipient Name

Adele Scott

Alice Youmans
Attaquis Pocknett
Audrey Gomes
Cassandra Goon Weare
CHRISTOPHER E. SCHULTZ
Ciara Oakley-Robbins

Ej Mills Brennan

Filipe Borges

Jaida Narkon

JAMES H. Hill

Janet Fitzgerald

Jason Goldstein

Marc Grenier

Michael Byrne

Nina Raffaele

City

Orleans
Falmouth
Mashpee
Barnstable
Falmouth
Dennis
Sandwich
Mashpee
Brewster
Harwich
Barnstable
Harwich
Sandwich
Barnstable
Chatham

Harwich

Grant
School (STARS only) Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Grants for Creative

Individuals Total $80,000
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Local Cultural Council Allocation

95
96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103

104

105

106
107

108

Recipient Name

Bourne Cultural Council
Brewster Cultural Council
Chatham Cultural Council

Dennis Arts and Culture
Council

Eastham Cultural Council
Falmouth Cultural Council
Harwich Cultural Council
Mashpee Cultural Council
Mid-Cape Cultural Council
Orleans Cultural Council

Provincetown Cultural
Council

Sandwich Cultural Council
Truro Cultural Council

Wellfleet Cultural Council

City

Bourne
Brewster

Chatham

Dennis

Eastham
Falmouth
Harwich
Mashpee
Barnstable

Orleans

Provincetown

Sandwich
Truro

Wellfleet

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

Grant
School (STARS only) Amount

$8,500
$5,500
$5,500

$5,700

$5,500
$8,400
$5,600
$6,100
$21,800
$5,500

$5,500

$9,000
$5,500
$5,500

$103,600
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STARS Residencies

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Recipient Name

Dennis-Yarmouth Regional

High School

Ezra H. Baker Innovation
School

Marguerite E. Small
Elementary School

Michael Palmer

Nauset Regional High
School

Samuel S. Holmstock

The Cordial Eye Gallery and

Artist Space, Inc.

City

Yarmouth

Dennis

Yarmouth
Mashpee

Eastham

Barnstable

Barnstable

STARS Residencies
Total

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

116 Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.

Recipient Name

City

Harwich

School (STARS only)

Dennis-Yarmouth
Regional High School

Ezra H. Baker
Innovation School

Marguerite E. Small
Elementary School

Quashnet Valley School

Nauset Regional High
School

Cape Cod Collaborative
STAR Program -
Osterville

Barnstable High School

School (STARS only)

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$4,750

$6,100
$2,500

$2,500

$6,100

$3,850

$28,300

Grant
Amount

$5,000
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117 Historic Highfield, Inc.

The Cape Cod Theatre
Project, Inc.

YouthReach

Recipient Name

Provincetown Art
119 Association and Museum,
Inc.

Falmouth
Falmouth
Universal
Participation
Innovation Fund Total
City School (STARS only)

Provincetown

YouthReach Total

Grand Total

$5,000

$5,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000

$22,000
$1,072,300
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