

As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

### **Cultural District Investment Grants**

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
1	Barnstable Village Cultural District	Barnstable			\$15,000
2	Glass Town Cultural District	Sandwich			\$15,000
3	Harwich Center Cultural District	Harwich			\$15,000
4	Harwich Port Cultural District	Harwich			\$15,000
5	Hyannis HyArts Cultural District	Barnstable			\$15,000
6	Orleans Cultural District	Orleans			\$15,000
7	Provincetown Cultural District	Provincetown			\$15,000
8	Wellfleet Cultural District	Wellfleet			\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total		\$120,000

### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant
Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Amount



As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

9	Town of Sandwich	Sandwich		\$200,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$200,000

### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
10	Cape Arts & Entertainment, Inc.	Barnstable		\$35,300
11	Cape Cod Chamber Music Festival, Inc.	Eastham		\$8,500
12	Cape Cod Museum of Natural History, Inc.	Brewster		\$19,100
13	Cape Cod Writers Center, Inc.	Barnstable		\$6,000
14	Cotuit Library	Barnstable		\$6,000
15	Fine Arts Work Center in Provincetown, Inc.	Provincetown		\$25,500
16	Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.	Harwich		\$13,300
17	Outermost Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Wellfleet		\$16,300
18	Payomet, Inc.	Truro		\$6,000



As of May 31 2024

			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$262,100
29	Woods Hole Film Festival, Inc.	Falmouth		\$9,500
28	Wellfleet Preservation Hall, Inc.	Wellfleet		\$4,500
27	Truro Center for the Arts at Castle Hill, Inc.	Truro		\$18,800
26	The Cape Cod Theatre Project, Inc.	Falmouth		\$6,300
25	The Cape Cod Museum of Art, Inc.	Dennis		\$14,700
24	The Arts Foundation of Cape Cod	Barnstable		\$12,800
23	The Academy of Performing Arts, Inc.	Orleans		\$8,700
22	Sustainable Center for Agricultural Preservation and Education	Truro		\$6,000
21	Provincetown Film Society, Inc.	Provincetown		\$15,200
20	Provincetown Arts Press, Inc.	Provincetown		\$6,600
19	Provincetown Art Association and Museum, Inc.	Provincetown		\$23,000



As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

### **Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals**

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
30	Bradley Conant	Yarmouth			\$5,000
31	Mara Araujo	Falmouth			\$5,000
32	Mellissa Morris	Mashpee			\$5,000
33	Richard Sobol	Wellfleet			\$5,000
34	Robert Rindler	Wellfleet			\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total		\$25,000

#### **Festivals & Projects**

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
35	20 Summers, Inc.	Provincetown		\$2,500
36	Barnstable Land Trust, Inc.	Barnstable		\$2,500
37	Beyond the Bounds, Inc.	Brewster		\$2,500
38	Bourne Historical Society, Inc.	Bourne		\$2,500
39	Brewster Cultural Council	Brewster		\$2,500



As of May 31 2024

40	Cape Cod Chamber Orchestra, Inc.	Yarmouth	\$2,500
41	Cape Cod Chorale, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
42	Cape Cod Concert Band, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
43	Cape Cod Pride, Inc.	Mashpee	\$2,500
44	Cape Cod Strings, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
45	Cape Cod Toy Library, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
46	Cape Verdean Club of Falmouth, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
47	Chatham Historical Society, Inc.	Chatham	\$2,500
48	Dance Therapy 508 & Entertainment	Yarmouth	\$2,500
49	Downtown Hyannis Community Development Corporation	Barnstable	\$2,500
50	Eastham Cultural Council	Eastham	\$2,500
51	Friends of Bass River, Inc.	Yarmouth	\$2,500
52	Friends of the Provincetown Public Library, Inc.	Provincetown	\$2,500
53	Green Flower Healing LLC	Barnstable	\$2,500
54	Helltown Players, Inc.	Harwich	\$2,500
55	Hyannis Film Festival, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500



As of May 31 2024

56	Hyannis Public Library Association	Barnstable	\$2,500
57	John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum Foundation, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
58	Marstons Mills Historical Society, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
59	Movement Arts Cape Cod, Inc.	Brewster	\$2,500
60	Nauset Interfaith Association	Orleans	\$2,500
61	North Falmouth Village Association, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
62	Nye Family of America Association, Inc.	Sandwich	\$2,500
63	Open Mic Classical	Yarmouth	\$2,500
64	Osterville Historical Society, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
65	Provincetown Commons, Inc.	Provincetown	\$2,500
66	Provincetown Dramatic Arts	Eastham	\$2,500
67	The Arts & Justice Collective	Barnstable	\$2,500
68	The Awareness Project, Inc.	Sandwich	\$2,500
69	The Cahoon Museum of American Art, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500



As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

70	The Cordial Eye Gallery and Artist Space, Inc.	Barnstable		\$2,500
71	The Falmouth Chorale, Inc.	Falmouth		\$2,500
72	The Sturgis Library	Barnstable		\$2,500
73	The Wellfleet Historical Society, Inc.	Wellfleet		\$2,500
74	Wellfleet Porchfest	Wellfleet		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$100,000

### Gaming Mitigation Fund

	Recipient Name	City	S	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
75	20 Summers, Inc.	Provincetown			\$6,000
76	Cape Cod Chamber Music Festival, Inc.	Eastham			\$12,800
77	Cotuit Center for the Arts, Inc.	Barnstable			\$7,100
78	Payomet, Inc.	Truro			\$90,400
			Gaming Mitigation Fund Total		\$116,300

### **Grants for Creative Individuals**



As of May 31 2024

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
79	Adele Scott	Orleans		\$5,000
80	Alice Youmans	Falmouth		\$5,000
81	Attaquis Pocknett	Mashpee		\$5,000
82	Audrey Gomes	Barnstable		\$5,000
83	Cassandra Goon Weare	Falmouth		\$5,000
84	CHRISTOPHER E. SCHULTZ	Dennis		\$5,000
85	Ciara Oakley-Robbins	Sandwich		\$5,000
86	Ej Mills Brennan	Mashpee		\$5,000
87	Filipe Borges	Brewster		\$5,000
88	Jaida Narkon	Harwich		\$5,000
89	JAMES H. Hill	Barnstable		\$5,000
90	Janet Fitzgerald	Harwich		\$5,000
91	Jason Goldstein	Sandwich		\$5,000
92	Marc Grenier	Barnstable		\$5,000
93	Michael Byrne	Chatham		\$5,000
94	Nina Raffaele	Harwich		\$5,000
			Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$80,000



As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
95	Bourne Cultural Council	Bourne			\$8,500
96	Brewster Cultural Council	Brewster			\$5,500
97	Chatham Cultural Council	Chatham			\$5,500
98	Dennis Arts and Culture Council	Dennis			\$5,700
99	Eastham Cultural Council	Eastham			\$5,500
100	Falmouth Cultural Council	Falmouth			\$8,400
101	Harwich Cultural Council	Harwich			\$5,600
102	Mashpee Cultural Council	Mashpee			\$6,100
103	Mid-Cape Cultural Council	Barnstable			\$21,800
104	Orleans Cultural Council	Orleans			\$5,500
105	Provincetown Cultural Council	Provincetown			\$5,500
106	Sandwich Cultural Council	Sandwich			\$9,000
107	Truro Cultural Council	Truro			\$5,500
108	Wellfleet Cultural Council	Wellfleet			\$5,500
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total		\$103,600



As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

### **STARS Residencies**

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
109	Dennis-Yarmouth Regional High School	Yarmouth		Dennis-Yarmouth Regional High School	\$2,500
110	Ezra H. Baker Innovation School	Dennis		Ezra H. Baker Innovation School	\$4,750
111	Marguerite E. Small Elementary School	Yarmouth		Marguerite E. Small Elementary School	\$6,100
112	Michael Palmer	Mashpee		Quashnet Valley School	\$2,500
113	Nauset Regional High School	Eastham		Nauset Regional High School	\$2,500
114	Samuel S. Holmstock	Barnstable		Cape Cod Collaborative STAR Program - Osterville	\$6,100
115	The Cordial Eye Gallery and Artist Space, Inc.	Barnstable		Barnstable High School	\$3,850
			STARS Residencies Total		\$28,300

#### **Universal Participation Innovation Fund**

Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
116 Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.	Harwich		\$5,000



As of May 31 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

118 The Cape Cod Theatre Project, Inc.	Falmouth	\$5,000
	Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$15,000

### YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
119	Provincetown Art Association and Museum, Inc.	Provincetown			\$22,000
			YouthReach Total		\$22,000
			Grand Total		\$1,072,300